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Diamond Drilling 

Township

AREA: FOURBAY IAKE

Work performed by: RIVERTCN RESOURCES CORP.

Report NO 32

Claim NO

PA 612180

PA 612181 

PA 612182

Hole NO Footage Date Note

R-85-1

R-85-2

R-35-3

R-85-4

Rr85-5

301'

303'

307'

307'

367'

Jan/85

Jan/85

Jan/85

Jan-Feb/35

Feb/85

(l)

U)

(l)

(l)

(l)

5? H

Notes: (D #73-35



Hole Numben 

Linej 

Station: 

Collar Angle: 

Direction of Hole: 

Final Depth: 

Claim Location: 

Mining District: 

Mining Division: 

Area:

Claim Mapi 

N.T.S. 

DrULed By:

Core Sizes 

Caslngt

DrtHing Started: 

DxiDing Mi*feed: 

Core Stored* 

Hole Logged Byi

R-65-1 

4+05 W

(H50 meters South 

-45 degrees 

South Down Line 

301 feet 

612180

Kenora and Thunder Bay 

Patricia

Pourfaay Lake Area, Ontado 

M 2879 

52-J-2

Morianette Diamond Drilling for 
Riverton Resources Corp.

NQ

Left in Hole

January 20, 1985

January 21, 1985

Sioux Lookout, Ontado - Core Library

L.J. Kelson

•'-.•ix~*:-#. "iSS^'P



Drill Logt Hole R-65-1 (footage in feet)

'ft

l

Footage 

0-7 

7-120 

120-142

142-301

Rock Description

301

Overburden, sand t gravel 

Andesite/ dark green aphanitic

Mineralized carbonate altered dacite
- dentxitic white quartz veins
- minor Py, Po { 1-21 )

Basalt, medium green colour 

Mineralization 161-162 15-20t Po

181-192 1/4 inch Quartz veining 
with minor Py, Po

End of Hole

Logged By: L J. Nelson
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ASSAYS

Hole Number: R-85-1

Sample f 

72001

72002

72003

72004

72005

72006

72007

72008

72009

72010

72011

72012

72013

y 72014

72015

- 72016

Jfe 72017

l^i-j,,. 72018

||t|;/ . 72019

IR 72020

Foctages 
from to

106

111

116

121

126

131

136

141

146

149

150

155

160

162

162.

167 

172 

177

182

187

111

116

121

126

131

136

141

146

149

150

155

160

162

162.4

4 167

172 

177 

182

187

192

t

0%/Au/T ppb Au ppm Cu ppm Zn ppm Ag

Tr

.01

Tr

.01

.01

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

.01

.01

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr 

Tr 

Tr

Tr

Tr

10

15

4

36

21

7

5

3

36

5

11

41

18

14

8 

3 

12

12

30

TBKfif S r~x A / /~) 
SBfe** 1 ' /^ \ /M yp* L,J-~iiS~l

Eliil&sa:-' S\ * y ^ ^-



S-i

LOCATION ORILL
If aom



APr

Hole Number* 

Line: 

Station: 

Collar Angle: 

Direction of Role: 

Final Depth: 

Claim Location: 

Mining District: 

Mining Division: 

Area:

Claim Map: 

N.T.S. 

Drilled By:

Core Size: 

Casing:

Drilling Started: 

Drilling Finished: 

Core Stored: 

Hole Logged By:

34-00 W

0+25 meters South 

-45 degrees 

South Down Line 

303 feet 

612180

Kenora and Thunder Bay 

Patricia

Fourbay Lake Area, Ontado 

M 2879 

52-J-2

Modasette Diamond DdDing for 
Riverton Resources Corp.

NQ

Left in Hole

January 22, 1985

January 24, 1985

Sioux Lookout, Ontado - Core Library

L.J. Nelson



Drffl Log: Hole R-85-2 (footage in feet)

l

Footage 

0-7 

7-152

152-153

153-157 

157-163

163-182 

182-187

187-303 

303

Rock Description

Overburden, sand i gravel

Andesite, dendritic calcite veining 
throughout this section

1/4 inch blue/black quartz veining
- sulphides 11 Py, It Po, Tr Cpy

Basalt

Black 1/4 inch dendritic quartz veins 
21 - 3 1 Po, trace Cpy, ,

Basalt

Black 1/4 inch denddtic quartz veins
- 31 Po, Trace Py, Cpy

Dacite to

End of Hole

I

Logged Byj

L J. Neiaor.
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ASSAYS

Hole Numben R-85-2 \

Sample l

72101

72102

72103

72104

72105

72106

72107

72108

72109

72110

72111

72112

72113

72114

Footages w/Au/T 
from to

127

132

137

142

147

152

157

162

167

172

174.5

175

180

181.5

132

137

142

147

152

157

162

167

172

174.5

175

180

181.5

187

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

.01

.01

ppb Au ppm Cu ppm Zn ppm Ag

7

W
f

3

10

22

16

7

2

11

3

99

252
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Af'i-

Hole Number: 

Line: 

Station: 

Collar Angle: 

Direction of Hole: 

Final Depth: 

Claim Location: 

Mining District: 

Mining Division: 

Area:

Claim Map: 

N.T.S. 

Drilled By:

Core Size: 

Casing:

Drilling Started: 

Drilling Finished: 

Core Stored: 

Hole Logged By:

R-85-3 

l-l-OO W

1+00 meters South 

-45 degrees 

South Down Line 

307 feet 

612181

Kenora and Thunder Bay 

Patricia

Fourbay Lake Area, Ontario 

M 2879 

52-J-2

Morissetbe Diamond Drilling for 
Riverton Resources Corp.

NQ

Pulled

January 25, 1985

January 29, 1985

Sioux Lookout, Ontario - Core Library

L.J. Nelson

f*



DrflL Loqt Hole R-85-3 (footage in feet)

Footaqe 

0-67

67-174 

174-177

177-193 

193-199

199-307 

307

Rock Description

Overburden - Muskeg 0-25 feet 
- Sand 25-*7 feet

Andesite

Mineralization 174-175 ( St Po)
(Trace Cpy)

Basalt

Black cherty rhyolite band
- It - 2* Py, Po
- Minor graphite

Intermediate tuff

End of Hole

Logged By:

L J. Nelson

ii ^pl^tx - , :--: fi^'S^-m-Mm^^'
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ASSAYS——————— ^

Hole Numben R -8 5- 3

Sample f 

72201

72202

72203

72204

72205

72206

72207

72208

72209

72210

72211

72212

72213

72214

72215

72216

72217

72218

Footages oVAu/T 
from to

107

112

117

122

127

132

135.5

173

177.3

182

187

192

196

199

202

205.5

207

112

117

122

127

132

135.5

136.5

177.3

182

187

192

196

199

202

205.5

207

212

Tr

Tt

Tr

Tr

.01

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

.01

.01

.01

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

.01

ppb Au ppm Cu ppm Zn ppm Ag

10

5

2

4

14

11

10

20

11

5

16

4

11

10

4

4

36
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Hole Number: 

Line: 

Station: 

Collar Angle: 

Direction of Hole: 

Final Depth: 

Claim Location: 

Mining District: 

Mining Division: 

Area:

CT**"* Map: 

N.T.S. 

Drilled By:

Core Size: 

Casing:

Drilling Started: 

Drilling Finished: 

Cere Stored: 

Hole Logged By:

R-85-4 

3+20 E

04-50 meters North 

-45 degrees 

South Down Line 

307 feet 

612182

Kenora and Thunder Bay 

Patricia

Fourbay Lake Area, Ontario 

M 2879 

52-J-2

M cassette Diamond Drilling for 
Riverton Resources Corp.

NQ

Pulled

January 30, 1985

February 2, 1985

Sioux Lookout, Ontario - Core Library

L J. Nelson

•.r;j
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DrDl Logi Hole R-65-4 (footage in feet)

Footage 

0-67 

67-72 

72-222 

222-242

242-282 

282-307 

307

Rock Description

Overburden, gravel 

Dark grey to black Qtz veins 

Dacite, greenish grey

Mineralization
- Blackish/grey quartz veins
- 8* - 1(^ sulphides

(2t - 3t Cpy) 
(U - 5t Py)

Dacite 

Balsalt 

End of Hole

igged By:

L.J. Nelson

. .Li.-i." -l*- .'- " ^'- ' .*'^- s*'"" JJ- '" ifLrt.-jJ-'"r *' :



ASSAYS

Hole Numben R-85-4

Sample 1

72051

72052

72053

72054

72055

Footages oVAu/T 
from to

221.5

224

227

232

237

224

227

232

237

242

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

ppb Au ppm Cu ppm Zn ppm Ag

41

22

11

45

8

///
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Hole Number: 

Line; 

Stationi 

Collar Angle: 

Direction of Hole: 

Final Depth: 

Claim Location: 

Mining District: 

Mining Division: 

Area:

Claim Map: 

N.T.S. 

Drilled By:

Core Size: 

Casing:

Drilling Started: 

Drilling Finished: 

Core Stored: 

Hole Logged By:

R-65-5 

4+00 E

Of75 meters North 

-45 degrees 

South Down Line 

367 feet 

612182

kenora and Thunder Bay 

Patricia

Fourbay Lake Area, Ontario 

M 2879 

52-J-2

M cassette Diamond Drilling for 
Riverton Resources Corp.

NQ

Left in Hole

February 3, 1985

February 5, 1985

Sioux Lookout/ Ontario - Core Library

L.J. Nelson



DrOl Log; Hole R-35-5 (footage in feet)

Footage 

0-36 

36-318 

3ia-321

321-324 

324-338

338-367 

367

Reck

Overburden, sand 6 gravel 

Andesite (dacite in places)

Blade cherty rhyolilic material 
(possibly fine grained graphite 
causing balck colouration)

Mineralization
li - 3t sulphides in tzoken up material
with black quartz veins

Dacite
Scattered sulphides
li - 2i pyrite

Basalt

End of Hole

Logged Bys

L-J. Nelson

V*:
V'
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ASSAYS

Hole Number: R-85-5

Sample 

72056

72057

72058

72059

72060

72061

1 72062

72063

72064

72065

72066

72067

72068

72069

72070

72071

72072
——— - —

t
^•\

1
•S-:' 
*~i*'"' "

l Footages o^Au/T 
from to

318

321

323

327

332

3f.7

342

347

349

349.5

352

357

360

363.5

364.5

367

372

crs' 4*

1 :, *~* ,t-"V "^ " "

321

323

327

332 0.139

337

342

347

349

349.5

352

357

360

363.5

364.5

367

372

377

AJ&&S1—
^ //f-s ̂

PPb 

7

4

49

36

23

29

14

389

20

283

12

3

191

16

15

4

Au ppm Cu 

66

940

240

290

138

112

108

114

2050

132

106

108

66

370

80

72

132

-i.

ppm Zn ppm Ag

127

32

123

114

162

188

205

155

58

156

142

137

195

44

106

102

114

•- ; -:^|^f

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.4

0.2

0.4

0.2

0.2

0.4

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.8

0.2

0.6

0.4
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SSJWWiWSM SZJeaWrt*lSAJ NXW8AY LAKI

Mmistryot^ RGport
Natural 
Resources of Work 01 tt orK

Ontario

- *7P\- ( O

Imiruefloni - Suppty required d.it* on * trparcu form lor each 
'VP* of wwk to t* iMoufcd tin labttte'om). 

- Foe Oto technie.l work Mw form no. 130? "ftfport 
gic*!. Gco^hytical, Ccochcmico' andv /" ^ f*//."* Of WjBtk IGeoloj 

The Mining Act tt * •* ^ T& Expenditure.)".
_______________________
•li Ol Recoiovd Holder

t S CU tce
#77 /i/fl^-X f v*v k S ̂  iv*

Prospectors L 'cenceNo.

, 14.^*1*4*4* IS A fs r
f Summaiy ol Work Peiformancc and Distribution of Credits

ToUI Wuik Diyt C'- (l*lnled

for P*'formjMxe of th* 1oMo*\*ng 
work. ( Check on* only)

Q Manual Work

Q Snail Sinking Drifting or 
oth*r L ateral Wo'k.

1 Air, uthe 
"POh\*r drUvn or 
mechanical e^ulp.

Diamond o r oth*t Cote 

Q Land S urrey

M.nmg
Pf*f IK Number

12 L7?

2 tt 1

^7/ify (l*lf±

Work 
Days Cr.

75

7 i

7)

Ptetii
_Mining Claim_ __

P/}

Number

.^/2?VO

IL

Work 
Day* O.

73.71'.
75

7 i

Pt r lin
'.nlrij C'aim 

Number

fatetf

'* l 111(;

\\0' k 
Cr.7i'.'.

—^ * ^"^

7/ 
7.)',

AU the *ork w.M p.-.ormed on Mini*, CUimM: ^ /j-Q ̂ j 2, f fr
Requited Infoimation eg: t vi** of equipment. Name*. Addresses, etc. (See Table Below)

ZY

-6 /? - cr 
/C - f

Tr. * 2o -/. 
-fr " ' i - - '

/M' J * ^^
APR - 91

l r'"-! 1 ,..,....

R ~ r ^nature)

ICeflidcation Verifying Report of Work

l hereby c ertify that l have a pe'sonal and intimate knowledge of the facts set fo'th in th*, Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after i ts completion and the annexed r eport Is true.

^^ ^^^C Z T,
Certified by 4

of Information/Attachments Required by the Mining Recorder

1
1jug 
-P

i

PHjVP.OfWork^,
•^*!~'-^-V -
'^.nu.lWcKk

Sn*tt Sinking, Drifting or 
Other Literal Work

Compressed air, other power 
driven or mechanic*! equip.

Port*' Stripping

Diamond or other -O'* J 
drilling J

Land Survey

Specific information per type

Nil

Type of equipment

Typ* o* *qjiyment and amount OApcnded. 
Note: Proof ot bctual cost n^,)i bf submitted 
vtithin 30 dayt of icco'ding.

Signed cor* log mowing, footaga, diameter of 
cor*, number and angles ol hole*.

Name and aJdrtts of Ontario land survcyer.

Other information (Common to 2 or more types)

Name* and *-kfre*set of men who performed 
manual work /operated equipment, together 
with date* end hours of employment.

Names and *clriietsrs of o.vn*r or operator 
together with datet when d'iUing/ltripplng
done.

Nil

Attachments

Work Sketch: these 
are required to show 
the location end 
K lent of woik In 
relation to the 
ncjiett claim post."

Work Sketch (ei 
above) in duplicate.

Nil

l(81/3)


